

**INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION****Technical Committee No. 3 Documentation and graphical symbols****Listing Task II on IEC 60617-5 (1996)****Introduction**

This listing is a follow-up of the documents 3A/435/NP and 3A/451/RVN containing proposals (NP) and comments (RVN) of the National Committees on amendment to IEC 60617-5:1996 (Task II). The listing includes changes proposed by WG 1 as agreed at the meetings of this working group in spring 1998 in Frankfurt. It is intended to insert them directly in the IEC 60617 database as change requests and continue with the database procedure according to 3/539B/INF.

Before starting a database procedure, this document is sent to the WG 1 for checking.

General rules

- The rules for the size and orientation of symbols can be found in IEC 61082-1, clause 4.3.3 and 4.3.4
- Examples of symbols shall have no numbers and will be placed in the column "Description".
- Deleted symbol numbers shall not be more used.

Category: c = correction, e = editorial change, t = technical change

Symbol No	Category	Change proposed by WG 1
05-01-01	e	- Delete "ohmic" in the English text - Change "horizontal" to "vertical"
05-01-02/03/04	e	Delete "ohmic" in the English text
05-03-01	e	Delete "general symbol"
05-05-07/08	e	Delete "ohmic" in the English text
05-05-17	c	Change "N-type" to "P-type"
05-05-18	t	Delete E, G, C on the drawing and the corresponding text in the description
05-06-01	t	Change to read: "Light Dependent Resistor (LDR)" "Photoresistor"
05-06-02	t	Change to read: "Photodiode"
Chapter II and III	t	To be deleted (transferred to the Annex)